42,634,667 	 15,278,553 	 (42,292,890) 	 - 	 15,620,330

2013
USD 	 43,580,664 	 12,429,925 	 (33,588,246) 	 (4,525,758) 	 17,896,585
Euro 	 1,011,760 	 7,596 	 (575,807) 	 - 	 443,549
GBP 	 793,655 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 793,655
HKD 	 27,743 	 87,312 	 (5,492) 	 - 	 109,563
KRW 	 3,605 	 166,551 	 (5,897) 	 - 	 164,259
CHF 	 17,637 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 17,637

	 45,435,064 	 12,691,384 	 (34,175,442) 	 (4,525,758) 	 19,425,248

Company

2014
USD 	 330,521 	 33,228	  (135,922)	  - 	 227,827

2013
USD 	 458,985 	 1,284,646 	 (57,647) 	 - 	 1,685,984

80 K-One Technology Berhad
ANNUAL REPORT 2014

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2014 (Continued)

30. 	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

(iii)	 Foreign currency risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and the Company’s profit net of tax to a
reasonably possible change in the major currencies, United States Dollar (“USD”), Euro Dollar (“Euro”) and
Sterling Pound (“GBP”) exchange rate against the functional currency of the Group entities, RM, with all
other variables held constant.

	 Group 	 Company
	 Profit for the financial year
	 Increase/(Decrease)

	 2014 	 2013 	 2014 	 2013
	 RM 	 RM 	 RM 	 RM

USD/RM 	 - Strengthen by 5% 	 572,300 	 894,800 	 8,500 	 84,300
USD/RM 	 - Weaken by 5% 	 (572,300) 	 (894,800) 	 (8,500) 	 (84,300)
EURO/RM 	 - Strengthen by 5% 	 (19,200) 	 22,200 	 - 	 -
EURO/RM 	 - Weaken by 5% 	 19,200 	 (22,200) 	 - 	 -
GBP/RM 	 - Strengthen by 5% 	 21,600 	 39,700 	 - 	 -
USD/RM 	 - Weaken by 5% 	 (21,600) 	 (39,700) 	 - 	 -

(iv)	 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s and the Company’s financial
instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The Group and the Company are exposed to interest rate risk in respect of its bank overdraft and other
borrowings which will fluctuate as a result of changes in market interest rates. The Group manages its
interest rate exposure by actively reviewing its debts portfolio to ensure favourable rates are obtained.

Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

At the end of the previous financial year, if average interest rates increase/decrease by 1% with all other